FLORIDA SUPREME COURT NOTICE OF CORRECTION

DATE: March 20, 2003

CASE OF: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES v. ROBERT P. CRITCHFIELD

DOCKET NO. SC02-386

OPINION FILED: March 13, 2003

ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS

THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE OPINION:

On page six, fourth line from the top of the page, "chapter 98-233" has been corrected to read, "chapter 98-223."

On page seven, second line from the top of the page, "chapter 98-233" has been corrected to read, "chapter 98-223."

On page ten, eighth line from the bottom of the page, "article IX, section 3" has been corrected to read, "article XI, section 3."

SIGNED: JANIE L. BENTLEY, OPINION CLERK

The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.